L06000100929

(Requestor's Name)

(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
/
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
/ \
-
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
0.15.4
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Charled Instructions to Filing Officer
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
$1 \mathcal{M}_{1} \mathcal{M}_{1} \mathcal{M}_{1} \mathcal{M}_{1} \mathcal{M}_{1} \mathcal{M}_{1} \mathcal{M}_{1} \mathcal{M}_{2} \mathcal{M}_{3} \mathcal{M}_{3}$
INTHUM
\mathcal{I}
1 // \
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Office Use Only
V
7



200079806322

10/02/06--01002--013 **125.00

06 OCT | 6 AM | 1: 00
SECREJARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEF, FLORIN







RECEIVED
06 OCT 16 PM 3: 43

DEPART DE STATES DIVISION OF GORFORATIONS TALLAMASSEC FLORIDA

October 2, 2006

KIMBERLY L. KING 2121-G KILLARNEY WAY TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

SUBJECT: G8TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC, A COMPANY OF ELTIZAM

Ref. Number: W06000043080

SECURE STREET OR TO A

We have received your document for G8TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC, A COMPANY OF ELTIZAM and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As discussed, the "LLC" suffix must come at the end of the name of a Florida limited liability company.

And again we are sorry that we previously misinformed your office and your client regarding this matter.

Please also note that we have RETAINED the \$125.00 payment sent with your documents and will apply this payment when your documents are resubmitted.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Document Specialist

Letter Number: 506A00058266

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Secti Division of Corpo					
SUBJECT: G8TECH	NOLOGY GROUP,	LLC		0, 4	
	(Name of Limited	l Liability Compa	ny)	700 C	
The enclosed Articles of O	Organization and fee(s) are su	ubmitted for filing	;.	OF OCT 16 MAIN SEC. FLORIDA	
Please return all correspon	dence concerning this matte	r to the following:	:		
Rob Hovsapi	ian			97.	
	(1)	Name of Person)		10 A	
G8TECHNO	LOGY GROUP, LL	.C			
	(Firm/Company)			
9014 Glen Eagle Way					
		(Address)			
Tallahassee	e, FL 32312				
	(City	State and Zip Code)		
For further information con	ncerning this matter, please	call:			
Kimberly L. King				0	
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)					
Enclosed is a check for t	the following amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Fill Certified Copy (additional copy i	1	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301		ns			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF G8TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC

Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby acts as organizer in adopting and filing the following articles of organization for the purpose of organizing a Florida limited liability company.

ARTICLE I (Name)

The name of the limited liability company is G8TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LE "Company").

ARTICLE II (Principal Office)

The mailing address and street address of the initial principal office of the Company is 9014 Glen Eagle Way, Tallahassee, FL 32312.

ARTICLE III (Purpose)

The Company is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activity or business permitted under Florida law.

ARTICLE IV (Registered Office and Registered Agent)

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 2121-G Killarney Way, Tallahassee, FL 32309. The initial registered agent for the Company at that address is Kimberly L. King.

ARTICLE V (Initial Managers)

The Company shall be a manager-managed company. There shall be three (3) initial managers. The names and addresses of the initial managers are: Rob Hovsapian, 9014 Glen Eagle Way, Tallahassee, FL 32312; Eric Van Hoecke, P.O. Box 64320, Shuwaikh, Kuwait 70454; and Juhail Al-Juhail, P.O. Box 64320, Shuwaikh, Kuwait 70454. The number of managers may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

ARTICLE VI (Organizer)

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of organization are: Rob Hovsapian, 9014 Glen Eagle Way, Tallahassee, FL 32312.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed these articles of organization on September 28, 2006.

Rob Hovsapian, Organizer

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for G8TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC at the place designated in the articles of organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Kimberly L. King

Date: September 28, 2006.